

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5644/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2007 in ITA No.612/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CIT, PANCHKULA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARKET COMMITTEE, HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NOS.5679, 5674, 5688, 5665, 5659, 5651, 5650, 5670, 5663, 5653,
5698, 5690, 5691, 5694, 5655, 5700, 5647, 5646, 5657, 5645,
18841, 21746 & 21748 of 2008(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 17/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG.
Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.V.Shetty, Sr.Adv.
Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Adv.
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Neera Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Amey Nargolkar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Special Leave Petitions are dismissed as the matters stand
covered against the Department by our judgment in the case of
Commissioner of Income Tax Vs. Gujarat Maritime Board, reported
in 295 ITR 561.

(N. ANNAPURNA)

(MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER